PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shirley DAINES	01/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANADIAN (21) STOOK LTD.
Street Address:	4950 - 47 Avenue
City:	Red Deer, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T5N6P8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10905207	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 780-421-8133

Email: lucase@bennettjones.ca

Correspondent Name: Edward Yoo

Address Line 1: 1000, 10035 - 105 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, Alberta, CANADA T5J3T2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward You

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0704

500018211

OP \$40.00 10905

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I, DAINES, Shirley whose complete address is c/o 4950 – 47 Avenue, Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6P8

CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor") have made an invention (the "Invention") entitled

BLACKJACK WITH A HEDGE BET

as set forth and described in an application for a patent in the United States of America having the serial

number 10/905,207 and filing date of December 21, 2004 (the "Patent Application").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and

make over unto:

CANADIAN (21) STOOK LTD.

4950 – 47 Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 6P8

CANADA

my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, any patent application

claiming the priority of the Patent Application, and any and all patents for the Invention which may be

granted in the United States, or elsewhere. We hereby authorize the issuance of any such patent to said

assignee.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventor and CANADIAN (21)

STOOK LTD. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

 ${\tt DMSLegal} \\ \\ 045458 \\ \\ 00033 \\ \\ 1959069v1$

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0705

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Invent	tor and As	signee have caused this Assignment to be executed this
<u>See</u> day of <u>Ganerary</u>		_, 200 <u>5</u>
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: CHAL CLEPPEN Witness ANNE KLEPPEN Name 17 Kingston Ar. Red Dui AB Address)))))))	Shirley Daines SHIRLEY DAINES
		CANADIAN (21) STOOK LTD.
		Per Brenda Isande
		BRENDA GRANDE
	·	VICE PRESIDENT office held

DMSLegal\045458\00033\1959069v1

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 015597 FRAME: 0706